WHEREAS, The organization receives funding from foundations, grants and individual 19 

contributions; now, therefore be it 1 

RESOLVED, That there is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the treasury not 2 

otherwise appropriated for the fiscal year 2026-2027, the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars 3 

($75,000) to Jewish Collaborative Services to sustain, nurture, and strengthen the well-being of 4 

seniors, adults, children, and families throughout Rhode Island; and the state controller is hereby 5 

authorized and directed to draw their orders upon the general treasurer for the payment of said 6